Department for Children
and Families
Office of
Grants and Contracts

AMENDMENT # IOF
GRANT ~| #PPS-TUSDFRC-2023-01
BETWEEN

KANSAS DEPARTMENT FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
AND

Turner USD 202

(Choose all that apply from the following amendment types)
Renewal v #1 Change to Award |Ex tension

This amendment is made and entered into this 30 day of May, 2024 by and between Turner USD 202, whose
address is 800 S 55th Street, Kansas City, KS 66106 hereinafter referred to as Grantee and the Secretary of the
Kansas Department for Children and Families, whose address is, 555 S Kansas Avenue, DCF Administration
Building, Topeka, Kansas 66603, hereinafter referred to as "DCF" or "Secretary."

WHEREAS, Grantee have executed an Agreement dated May 30, 2024, providing for certain goods and
services; and

WHEREAS, Agreement expires on 6/30/2024, provides for renewal options: and

WHEREAS, Awardee and DCF agree to execute a RENEWAL Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein,
Grantee  and DCF do hereby mutually covenant and agree as follows:

1) The Agreement and any addenda shall be renewed for the period beginning 7/1/2024 and continuing through
6/30/2025; compensation not to exceed $58,750.00.

2) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and addenda shall remain the same.



Department for Chitdrea
and Families
Office of

Granls and Contracts

AMENDMENT #2[~|OF
GRANT [] #PPS-TUSDFRC-2023-01
BETWEEN

KANSAS DEPARTMENT FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
AND
Tuarner USD 202

(Choose all that apply from the following amendment types)
—Renewal v #2 | [Change to Awardw | Extension

This amendment is made and entered into this May 7, 2025 by and between Tumer USD 202, whose address is
800 S 55th Street, Kansas City, KS 66106, hereinafter referred to as Grantee and the Secretary of the Kansas
Department for Children and Families, whose address is, 555 S Kansas Avenue, DCF Administration Building,
Topeka, Kansas 66603, hereinafter referred to as "DCF" or "Secretary."

WHEREAS, Grantee have executed an Agreement dated July 1, 2024, providing for certain goods and
services; and

WHEREAS, Agreement expires on June 30, 2025, provides for renewal option: and

WHEREAS, Awardee and DCF agree to execute a Renewal Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein,
Grantee  and DCF do hereby mutually covenant and agree as follows:

The above referenced Agreement and any addenda shall be amended as follows:

1) The Agreement and any addenda shall be renewed for the period beginning July 1, 2025 and continuing
through June 30, 2026; compensation not to exceed $59,650.00.

2) Amending to remove prohibited language in NOGA: 9.2 Services to be Provided: Remove "To ensure
cultural competency within their program, all district staff participated in regular diversity, equity, and
inclusion training (DEI). In addition, their district partners with a DEI coach that regularly engages with district
staff in all buildings K-12. The goal of this coach is to assess where the district is currently in their equity
practices and work alongside them to identify action steps to continually improve and maintain cultural
competencies across all district programs."

3) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and addenda shall remain the same.





